

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr C Lovitt
Respondent:	London Borough of Tower Hamlets
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	18 October 2021
Before:	Regional Employment Judge Taylor
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr J Davies, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's complaint that the respondent made an unauthorised deduction from his wages is dismissed.
- 2. The respondent's application for an award in respect of wasted costs is dismissed.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

18 October 2021